# OP \$215.00 37357;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566403

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohammad Ali Mirza		03/04/2020	INDIVIDUAL: PAKISTAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATURAL FERVOR INC.	
Street Address:	t Address: 17801 Suite J, Sky Park Circle	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735723	VIGORMAX
Registration Number:	3956932	JOINTAID
Registration Number:	4099632	GLOW- N- GROW
Registration Number:	4156720	FASTRIM
Registration Number:	4142518	KIDITON
Registration Number:	4142516	LIBIZIRE
Registration Number:	4704047	CARDIOSHIELD
Registration Number:	5345770	MEGATON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9142063787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-723-0394

Email: twilentz@tmwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Wilentz
Address Line 1: 75 South Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Wilentz	
SIGNATURE:	/tmw/	

900539642 REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0217

DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=MIRZA - NATURAL FERVOR INC executed notarized assignment#page1.tif

source=MIRZA - NATURAL FERVOR INC executed notarized assignment#page1.tif source=MIRZA - NATURAL FERVOR INC executed notarized assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0218

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

**WHEREAS**, Mohammad Ali Mirza, an individual citizen of Pakistan, with an address at 2104 Al Shafar Tower, TeCom P O Box 5652, Dubai, United Arab Emirates (hereinafter "**Assignor**") has adopted, used, applied for and registered the following trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
VIGORMAX	3735723	January 12, 2010
JOINTAID	3956932	May 10, 2011
GLOW-N-GROW	4099632	February 14, 2012
FASTRIM	4156720	June 12, 2012
KIDITON	4142518	May 15, 2012
LIBIZIRE	4142516	May 15, 2012
CARDIOSHIELD	4704047	March 17, 2015
MEGATON	5345770	November 28, 2017

(hereinafter "the Marks")

WHEREAS, NATURAL FERVOR INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 17801 Suite J, Sky Park Circle, Irvine, CA 92614, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights and goodwill in and to said Marks and corresponding U.S. Registrations;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified corresponding U.S. Registrations Nos. 3735723, 3956932, 4099632, 4156720, 4142518, 4142516, 4704047, and 5345770.

ASSIGNOR
MOHAMMAD ALI MIRZA

By: Date: March 4, 2020
Signature

JURAT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0219

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature Celez E. Carro (Seal)

State of California
County of Los Angeles

On	March 04, 2020	before me,	Carlos E. Perez, Notary Public
person	ally appeared	Mohammad	(insert name and title of the officer) Ali Mirza
the wit	thin instrument and ack	nowledged to me that ne instrument the per	ence to be the person whose name is subscribed to it he executed the same in his authorized capacity, son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	y under PENALTY OF PE aph is true and correct.		s of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNE	SS my hand and official	seal.	CARLOS E. PEREZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0220

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County Commission # 2157669 My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2020

**RECORDED: 03/11/2020**